

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas**  
**O.S. 4 of 2018**  
**CIS Registration No.4 of 2018**  
**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**  
**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833**

**Order Number 42 dated 14.05.2024**

Hazira filed on behalf of the added defendant Rajeshwar Shaw.

Another application is filed on behalf of added defendant Rajeswar Shaw seeking a direction upon the defendant to supply copy of W.S.

Prayer for time submitted by the petitioner as well as the defendant.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Vide order no.41 dated 29.02.2024 this court had added Rajeswar Shaw as a party defendant in the proceeding. Further the following direction was issued:

“The added defendant Rajeshwar Shaw to file written statement within 90 days of **being served with copy of W.S.** The petitioner to file amended copy of the plaint / probate application by **14.05.2024** and also to serve copy thereof upon Rajeshwar Shaw”.

It appears to this court that words “**being served with copy of W.S.**” is an outcome of clerical error and the same should be rectified to avoid confusion. The words (in bold) in the order dated 29.02.2024 is replaced with the words “being served with copy of amended plaint”.

Parties to read the order dated 29.02.2024 accordingly.

To **04.07.2024** for filing W.S. by the defendant and added defendant.

Plaintiff / Petitioner to serve copy of the amended plaint upon the added defendant Rajeshwar Shaw and other defendants positively by the next date.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

*Sd/- (A. Chatterjee)*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*

*Sd/-(A. Chatterjee)*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*