

O.S. 4 of 18
R. 4 of 18

Order No 45 dated 16.01.25

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by Rajeswar Shaw.
Both the parties file their respective haziras.
Defendant no. 2 prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
For ends of justice prayer is allowed.
Fix 25-03-2025 for filing W.S. by Rajeeswar Shaw.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.