

**O.S. 4 of 18**  
**R. 4 of 18**

**Order No 47 dated 30.04.25**

Today is fixed for filing W.S. as a last chance by the Defendant Rajeswar Shaw. Plaintiff and added Defendant no. 2 and other Defendants file hazira. A petition has been filed on behalf of the Ld. Advocate for the added defendant no. 2. Copy of the same has not been served. He also points out before the court that on earlier date i.e. on 16-01-2025 he filed a petition but the same has not been whispered on that date. Copy of the same has not been served. P.O. of this court has already been transferred. Ld. P.O. - in - charge is busy with his own file. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today. Fix 14-07-2025 for hearing of the petitions dated 16-01-2025 and petition dated 30-04-2025. W/O if any in the meantime.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.